
Person County Human Service Provider Directory Sep-22

Organization Service Type Email Contact Name Phone Website
American Legion Veteran jrhorton@esinc.net J. Reginald Horton (336) 583-9223 www.mylegion.org
American Red Cross of Eastern North Carolina Disaster Services (919) 231-1602 https://www.redcross.org/local/north-
Arc-Person County Disability jagenterprises9508@charter.net Phyllis Gentry (336) 599-9508 www.arcnc.org
BackPack Pals of Person (United Way) Food Assistance backpackofpc@gmail.com Susan Hester (336) 583-1463
Beulah Baptist Association Faith Based Assistance wendy@beulahassociation.com Wendy Oliver (336) 599-6117 www.beulahassociation.com
Bright Star Stables Disability brad@brightstarstables.org Brad Glazer; Heather Glazer (919) 316-0747 www.brightstarstables.org
Cambridge Hills Family Care and Assisted Living d.clark@cambridgehills.com Denise Clark, RN (336) 598-4697
Canterbury House Family Care and Assisted Living cant.adm@roxboroseniors.com Geraldine Yancey (336) 330-0108
Central Carolina First in Families Disability/Family fivecounty@fifnc.org Kaila Wiles (984) 282-0442 http://www.fifnc.org/
Childcare Referral Central Family/Parenting kristenh@childcareservices.org Kristen Hernandez (919)403-6950 www.childcareservices.org
Children's Developmental Services Agencies Disability/Youth mildred.banks@dhhs.nc.gov Mildred Banks (919) 542-2368 ext. 231 http://www.beearly.com
Christian Help Center Public Assistance thechristianhelpcenter@gmail.com Melissa Lancaster (336) 599-6070 www.christianhelpcenter.net
Disabled American Veterans Veteran (336) 631-5481 www.dav.org
Duke Benefits Enrollment Center Financial Assistance benefits_enrollment_center_bec@dm.duke.edu David Regan (919) 681-7356 fmch.duke.edu/patient-care-community-
Duke Regional Hospital Health DRHPTADV@dm.duke.edu (919) 470-4000 www.dukeregional.org
Durham Crisis Response Center Crisis info@durhamcrisisresponse.org (919) 403-9425 www.durhamcrisisresponse.org
Durham Regional Finance Center Finance/Homeownership (919) 864-4436 https://branches.regionalfinance.com/nc/durham/52
Durham Rescue Mission Homeless Shelter info@durhamrescuemission.com Ernie Mills Jr (919) 688-9641 www.durhamrescuemission.org
Durham VA Medical Center Veterans (919) 286-0411 https://www.va.gov/durham-health-care/
Each One Reach One Inc. Youth Development carvers67@yahoo.com Steve Carver (336) 504-3420
Early Intervention and Family Services Disability faulknerd@person.k12.nc.us Dana Faulkner (336) 597-2218 x24240 www.person.k12.nc.us
Exceptional Children's Assistance Center (ECAC) Disability/Youth ecacmain@ecacmail.org (704) 892-1321 http://www.ecac-parentcenter.org/
Food Bank of Central & Eastern NC Food Assistance info@foodbankcenc.org (919) 956-2513 www.foodbankcenc.org
Franklin-Vance-Warren Opportunity Weatherization (919) 693-2686 http://fvwopp.com/
Freedom House Recovery Addiction/Mental Health donna.h@fhrecovery.org Donna Harris (336) 599-8366 www.freedomhouserecovery.org
Golden Years FCH Family Care and Assisted Living nursedurham@gmail.com Susan Brown (919) 519-5994
Guardian Ad Litem Legal GAL@nccourts.org (919) 890-1250 www.ncgal.org
Habitat for Humanity Housing Assistance director@personcountyhabitat.org Bill Arel; Graydon Spivey (336) 597-2206 www.personcountyhabitat.org
Healed (ZCC Ministry) Youth zccministry@gmail.com Dana Faulker (336) 503-0056
Jones FCH Family Care and Assisted Living (336) 597-8738
Judicial District 9A Drug Treatment Court Addiction/Crim. Justice kristen.long@nccourts.org Kristen Long (336) 597-8026 www.nccourts.org 
Learning Academy Education/Crim. Justice dayerh@person.k12.nc.us Rhonda Daye (336) 322-1021 ext. 21111 www.person.k12.nc.us
Legal Aid of North Carolina, Inc. Legal 1 (866) 219-5262 www.legalaidnc.org
Life Choices Health/ Education hope@lifechoicesofroxboro.com Kim Pearson (336) 597-2811 lifechoicesofroxboro.com
Loving Touch Family Care and Assisted Living lovingt@charter.net Geraldine Yancey (336) 599-2414
Maple Heights Family Care and Assisted Living mhrh@embarqmail.com Kenneth Ramsey (336) 599-1255
Mothers Against Drunk Driving Safety/Advocacy jeffersoc@aol.com Ollie Jeffers (919) 475-5184 www.madd.org/nc
My Life Matters Youth office@mylifematters.club Tim Bowes (336) 503-9327 www.mylifematters.club
NC 211 Any 211 https://nc211.org/
NC DHHS Mental Health/Subst. Abuse Health/ Addiction contactdmh@dhhs.nc.gov (919) 575-7928 http://www.ncdhhs.gov/mhddsas/
NC Div. of Workforce Sol.- Durham Career Center Job Training ncworks.3000@nccommerce.com (919) 560-6880
NC Navigator Consortium Health Insurance 1 (855) 733-3711 www.legalaidnc.org
NCBAM Baptist Aging Ministries Elderly Assistance ncbam@bchfamily.org (877) 506-2226 http://www.ncbam.org/
NCDPS Juvenile Justice Legal/Criminal Justice (336) 597-0564 https://www.ncdps.gov/Juvenile-Justice
NCDPS State Troopers Safety melisa.rigg@ncdps.gov Benjamin Fleetwood (336) 599-9233 https://www.ncdps.gov/
Oak Grove Community Food Pantry Food Assistance oakgroveumcrox@gmail.com Wanda Williams (336) 503-3992
Partidge House FCH Family Care and Assisted Living taniwp77@yahoo.com Tanillya Partridge (336) 599-5777
Person Area Transportation System Public Transportation mfleig@personcountync.gov Mitch Fleig (336) 597-1771 www.personcountync.gov
Person County Arts Council Education kirby.theater@personcountync.gov Erin Ganey Hill (336) 597-1709 www.personcountync.gov
Person County Clerk of Court Referrals Debbie Barker (336) 503-5200 www.nccourts.org
Person County Dept. of Rec. and Parks Health johnhill@personcountync.gov John Hill (336) 597-1755 www.personcountync.gov
Person County Dept. of Social Services Social Services cpaylor@personcountync.gov Carlton Paylor (336) 599-8361 www.personcountync.gov
Person County Emergency Services Emergency Management tschwalenberg@personcountync.gov Thomas Schwalenberg (336) 597-4262 www.personcountync.gov
Person County Group Homes, Inc Disability frances.fowler@pcghinc.org; benita.purcell@pcghinc.org Frances Fowler, Benita Purcell (336) 599-9421 ext. 103; ext 116 www.pcghinc.org
Person County Health Department Health lcreson@personcountync.gov; jclayton@personcountync.gov LeighAnn Creson; Janet Clayton (336) 597-2204 x2277, x2241 http://health.personcountync.gov
Person County Needleworkers, Inc. Health Care Accessories joannekaab@centurylink.net (336) 504-1324 https://www.facebook.com/PCNeedleworkers/
Person County Partnership for Children Family/ Parenting kfoti@pcpfc.org Kelly Foti (336) 599-3773 http://www.personpartnershipforchildren.org
Person County Public Library Community Organization kreyna@personcountync.gov Kayli Reyna (336) 330-2297 www.personcountync.gov
Person County Schools/Social Workers Education reganj@person.k12.nc.us Jenna Regan www.person.k12.nc.us
Person County Senior Center Services for Seniors maynell.harper@personseniors.org Maynell Harper (336) 599-7484 www.kerrtarcog.org/departments/region-k-
Person County Sheriff's Office/SROs Safety/Criminal Justice djones@personcountync.gov Dewey Jones (336) 597-0500 www.personcountync.gov
Person County United Way Community Convener (336) 599-5899 www.pcunitedway.org
Person County Veteran's Services Veteran vharris@personcountync.gov Veronica Harris (336) 597-7891 www.personcountync.gov
Person Family Medical Center Health gmartin@pfmcinc.org Glenn Martin (336) 599-9271, ext 359 www.personfamilymedical.com
Person Industries Disability aeverett@personcountync.gov Amanda Everett (336) 599-7571 www.personcountync.gov
Piedmont Community College Job Training/Education (336) 599-1181 www.piedmontcc.edu
Pinnacle Family Services Family/Parenting (336) 229-4624 www.pinnaclefamilyservices.com
Roots and Wings, Person County Inc. Family/ Life Skills/Teen Court rootsandwings@esinc.net Ronnie Dunevant (336) 322-5437 http://rootsnwingsofpc.org/index.htm
ROWL House Family Care and Assisted Living (855) 929-2346
Roxboro Area Chamber of Commerce Community Organization chamber@roxboronc.com Samantha Bagbey (336) 599-8333 www.roxboronc.com



Roxboro Church of God Food Pantry Food Assistance (336) 599-6862
Roxboro City Police Safety/Criminal Justice dhess@cityofroxboro.com David Hess (336) 599-8345 www.cityofroxboro.com
Roxboro Community School Education information@roxborocs.org (336) 597-0020 http://www.roxborocs.org
Roxboro Fire Department Safety ktorain@cityofroxboro.com Kenneth Torain (336) 599-9222 www.cityofroxboro.com
Roxboro Housing Authority Housing Assistance flewis@roxboroha.com; agraham@roxboroha.com Felts Lewis, Annie Graham (336) 599-8616; 322-1952 roxboroha.com
Safe Haven of Person County Safety/Criminal Justice admin@personcountysafehaven.org (336) 597-8699; 330-0331 www.personcountysafehaven.org
Salem United Methodist Church Faith Based Assistance salemchurch1852@gmail.com (336) 599-6333 https://salemchurchnc.com/contact
Securing Resources for Consumers, Inc. Family/ Parenting (919) 405-2700 www.srfcinc.com
Special Olympics Intellectual Disability kayrudd@personcountync.gov Kay Rudd (336) 330-2302 http://sonc.net/person/
Students Against Destructive Decisions (SADD) Safety/Advocacy torainfrinks@person.k12.nc.us Shirley Torain Frink (336) 599-8321 ext. 20101
Telamon Employment/self-sufficiency cparker2@telamon.org Crystal Parker Poteat (336) 514-0675 telamon.org
The Salvation Army Financial Assistance debbie.avolin@uss.salvationarmy.org Debbie Avolin (919) 688-7306 x67101 www.uss.salvationarmy.org
Touch of Love FCH Family Care and Assisted Living Geraldine Yancey (336) 599-0187
Vaya Health Mental Health Deborah.Hendren@vayahealth.org Deborah Hendren (800) 939-5911 https://www.vayahealth.com/
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Job Training (336) 592-8103 www.ncdhhs.gov/dvrs/
Walnut Grove United Methodist Church Faith Based Assistance walnutgrovemethodist@gmail.com (919) 732-5722 http://www.walnutgroveumc.com/
Word of Life Food Pantry Food Assistance

https://www.personcountync.gov/home/showpublish
eddocument?id=13315

Contact: Keshav Javvadi, (336) 330-2233, kjavvadi@personcountync.gov

This directory was prepared by Person County Government  for the purpose of enhancing referral quality among organizations that provide services to County residents. Person County cannot guarantee all contact information will be up to date.


